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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information  

Test Method:  LM-79-08
Report Number:  P560996

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2106-279-19)
Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  7/26/2021

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
Product Line:  STREETWORKS

Catalog Number:  SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A
Description:  Springdale

(1) 80 CRI, 3000K, 930mA LIGHT ENGINE WITH 24 LEDS AND TYPE II R OPTICS
AND CLEAR PANELS

Light Source:  -
Ballast/Driver:  ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Summary  

Lumens per Lamp:  N/A
Luminaire Lumens:  5536.6 lumens

Efficiency:  N/A
Efficacy:  76.7 lumens/watt

Luminous Opening:  Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.21' x L: 1.21' x H: 0.96')
IES Classification:  Type II - Medium

BUG Rating:  B1 - U3 - G2

Input Watts (W):  72.2
Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A

Based on 10 foot mounting height.  Maximum calculated value = 11.5 fc
Type II - Medium - N/A
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:
Downward Upward Total

House Side Lumens 946.5 56.6 1003.1

% Fixture 17.1 1.0 18.1
Street Side Lumens 4461.9 71.6 4533.5

% Fixture 80.6 1.3 81.9
Total Lumens 5408.4 128.2 5536.6

% Fixture 97.7 2.3 100.0

ZONAL LUMENS:
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 61.8 1.1
10°-20° 161.5 2.9
20°-30° 291.6 5.3
30°-40° 595.8 10.8
40°-50° 935.6 16.9
50°-60° 1148.8 20.7
60°-70° 1142.6 20.6
70°-80° 845.1 15.3
80°-90° 225.8 4.1
90°-100° 83.5 1.5
100°-110° 19.5 0.4
110°-120° 9.2 0.2
120°-130° 8.2 0.1
130°-140° 4.0 0.1
140°-150° 2.0 0.0
150°-160° 1.7 0.0
160°-170° 0.1 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 5408.4 97.7
0°-180° 5536.6 100.0 16.2%
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G

FL (0°-30°) 358.8 6.5
FM (30°-60°) 2295.0 41.5

FH (60°-80°) 1663.9 30.1 G1/1800
FVH (80°-90°) 144.1 2.6 G2/225

BL (0°-30°) 156.0 2.8 B1/500
BM (30°-60°) 385.1 7.0 B1/1000

BH (60°-80°) 323.8 5.8 B1/500 G1/500
BVH (80°-90°) 81.6 1.5 G1/100

UL (90°-100°) 83.5 1.5 U3/500
UH (100°-180°) 44.8 0.8 U2/50

BUG Rating: B1-U3-G2

Type II Medium
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 77.5° 85°

0° 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1

2.5° 770.2 813.5 833.0 854.6 874.1 863.3 846.0 820.0 796.2 787.6 761.6
5° 850.3 846.0 843.8 837.3 826.5 807.0 783.2 876.3 839.5 824.3 781.1

7.5° 748.6 867.6 880.6 893.6 889.2 865.4 835.2 750.8 783.2 763.8 709.7
10° 915.2 915.2 910.9 915.2 865.4 826.5 707.5 657.7 633.9 685.9 636.1

12.5° 778.9 848.1 934.7 952.0 876.3 768.1 718.3 694.5 547.4 540.9 579.9
15° 906.6 917.4 919.5 923.9 746.4 804.9 664.2 616.6 698.9 679.4 685.9

17.5° 729.1 740.0 880.6 871.9 802.7 642.6 776.7 696.7 642.6 618.8 610.1
20° 917.4 919.5 913.0 737.8 774.6 839.5 727.0 705.3 783.2 781.1 748.6

22.5° 781.1 783.2 807.0 889.2 800.5 848.1 731.3 880.6 742.1 744.3 577.7
25° 1045.0 1047.2 1025.6 791.9 900.1 796.2 887.1 791.9 947.7 917.4 846.0

27.5° 1097.0 1016.9 934.7 982.3 859.0 988.8 843.8 958.5 1029.9 1023.4 1034.2
30° 1391.2 1395.5 1339.3 1075.3 1006.1 975.8 973.6 1138.1 1410.7 1421.5 1241.9

32.5° 1884.5 1858.6 1581.6 1326.3 1084.0 1190.0 1092.6 1317.6 1525.4 1518.9 1330.6
35° 2109.5 2083.6 1979.7 1637.9 1252.7 1285.2 1233.3 1402.0 1683.3 1633.5 1419.3

37.5° 2299.9 2295.6 2209.1 1804.5 1423.7 1471.3 1317.6 1505.9 1819.6 1767.7 1510.2
40° 2464.4 2449.2 2373.5 1953.8 1598.9 1601.1 1423.7 1631.4 1940.8 1953.8 1598.9

42.5° 2600.7 2587.7 2524.9 2103.0 1702.8 1715.8 1536.2 1759.0 2103.0 2126.8 1737.4
45° 2656.9 2663.4 2620.1 2237.2 1795.8 1819.6 1670.3 1888.8 2276.1 2295.6 1860.7

47.5° 2698.0 2700.2 2689.4 2347.5 1895.3 1906.2 1802.3 2005.7 2527.1 2488.2 2005.7
50° 2605.0 2596.3 2607.2 2431.9 1981.9 1994.9 1912.6 2126.8 2706.7 2656.9 2157.1

52.5° 2360.5 2371.3 2483.8 2388.6 2010.0 2036.0 2016.5 2232.9 2955.5 2916.6 2373.5
55° 1746.0 1793.6 2118.2 2211.2 2007.8 2053.3 2111.7 2434.1 3217.3 3158.9 2557.4

57.5° 1412.8 1412.8 1603.2 1908.3 1897.5 2042.5 2209.1 2570.4 3425.0 3383.9 2741.3
60° 1133.7 1133.7 1237.6 1514.5 1683.3 1988.4 2308.6 2771.6 3621.9 3598.1 2903.6

62.5° 889.2 887.1 973.6 1129.4 1380.4 1869.4 2360.5 2944.7 3868.6 3864.2 3163.2
65° 642.6 651.3 724.8 822.2 1084.0 1646.5 2358.3 3100.5 4165.0 4178.0 3455.3

67.5° 476.0 480.3 521.4 592.8 744.3 1365.2 2254.5 3208.7 4500.3 4478.7 3641.4
70° 365.7 372.1 389.5 426.2 495.5 1014.7 2003.5 3132.9 4699.4 4658.3 3710.6

72.5° 307.2 309.4 307.2 326.7 331.0 688.0 1605.4 2845.2 4617.2 4552.3 3520.2
75° 261.8 259.6 257.5 261.8 244.5 454.4 1151.0 2408.1 4262.3 4149.8 3109.1

77.5° 225.0 222.9 214.2 216.4 194.7 335.4 785.4 1888.8 3591.6 3327.7 2336.7
80° 186.1 186.1 179.6 179.6 164.4 255.3 502.0 1302.5 2092.2 1882.4 1216.0

82.5° 145.0 142.8 142.8 147.1 140.6 199.1 328.9 649.1 863.3 809.2 569.0
85° 77.9 77.9 88.7 99.5 97.4 121.2 251.0 383.0 510.6 493.3 318.1

87.5° 23.8 23.8 26.0 32.5 34.6 64.9 157.9 186.1 231.5 255.3 251.0
90° 26.0 23.8 17.3 19.5 21.6 47.6 147.1 179.6 233.7 259.6 266.1

92.5° 30.3 28.1 17.3 17.3 21.6 38.9 140.6 175.3 255.3 281.3 287.8
95° 32.5 30.3 17.3 17.3 21.6 34.6 125.5 173.1 272.6 307.2 307.2

97.5° 30.3 28.1 13.0 15.1 19.5 30.3 97.4 142.8 190.4 209.9 242.3
100° 26.0 26.0 8.7 13.0 17.3 21.6 56.3 77.9 56.3 54.1 54.1

102.5° 23.8 23.8 8.7 10.8 13.0 15.1 26.0 41.1 13.0 15.1 19.5
105° 23.8 26.0 6.5 8.7 8.7 8.7 13.0 21.6 10.8 13.0 19.5

107.5° 23.8 26.0 6.5 6.5 8.7 6.5 6.5 8.7 10.8 13.0 21.6
110° 21.6 21.6 4.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.3 6.5 10.8 15.1 21.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 77.5° 85°

112.5° 15.1 15.1 4.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.3 6.5 10.8 15.1 21.6

115° 10.8 8.7 4.3 6.5 4.3 6.5 4.3 6.5 10.8 15.1 19.5
117.5° 8.7 6.5 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 6.5 13.0 17.3 23.8

120° 8.7 8.7 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 6.5 19.5 21.6 30.3
122.5° 8.7 8.7 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 4.3 17.3 23.8 32.5

125° 8.7 8.7 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 4.3 15.1 21.6 28.1
127.5° 8.7 8.7 4.3 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 13.0 17.3 23.8

130° 8.7 8.7 4.3 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 10.8 13.0 19.5
132.5° 6.5 6.5 4.3 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 4.3 8.7 10.8 15.1

135° 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 6.5 10.8
137.5° 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3

140° 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
142.5° 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

145° 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 6.5 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
147.5° 2.2 2.2 2.2 8.7 6.5 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

150° 10.8 10.8 10.8 8.7 6.5 4.3 6.5 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
152.5° 10.8 10.8 13.0 6.5 4.3 2.2 2.2 8.7 6.5 4.3 4.3

155° 8.7 6.5 6.5 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 6.5 8.7 8.7
157.5° 2.2 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2

160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
90° 95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175° 180°

0° 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1 742.1

2.5° 746.4 729.1 688.0 657.7 621.0 588.5 560.4 497.6 486.8 480.3 478.2
5° 746.4 709.7 629.6 532.3 456.5 439.2 430.6 430.6 426.2 428.4 430.6

7.5° 662.1 612.3 491.1 415.4 428.4 428.4 430.6 419.7 385.1 389.5 383.0
10° 579.9 517.1 370.0 337.5 370.0 372.1 421.9 441.4 447.9 450.0 450.0

12.5° 534.4 445.7 320.2 331.0 298.6 341.9 402.4 450.0 408.9 387.3 387.3
15° 614.5 527.9 359.2 289.9 294.3 341.9 305.1 426.2 441.4 445.7 445.7

17.5° 551.7 465.2 328.9 298.6 328.9 281.3 344.0 391.6 374.3 354.8 352.7
20° 662.1 549.6 367.8 292.1 289.9 333.2 305.1 320.2 400.3 402.4 400.3

22.5° 514.9 439.2 326.7 331.0 289.9 318.1 300.7 331.0 315.9 313.7 315.9
25° 714.0 569.0 376.5 285.6 302.9 281.3 302.9 279.1 335.4 339.7 341.9

27.5° 874.1 679.4 400.3 309.4 264.0 287.8 270.5 279.1 259.6 270.5 274.8
30° 1040.7 791.9 489.0 341.9 279.1 246.7 251.0 248.8 281.3 279.1 274.8

32.5° 1094.8 807.0 467.3 357.0 276.9 248.8 229.3 244.5 268.3 287.8 289.9
35° 1148.9 817.8 450.0 341.9 270.5 233.7 225.0 251.0 270.5 272.6 279.1

37.5° 1211.6 826.5 432.7 320.2 251.0 229.3 222.9 233.7 276.9 272.6 266.1
40° 1270.0 830.8 411.1 300.7 229.3 225.0 207.7 233.7 244.5 253.1 257.5

42.5° 1373.9 856.8 393.8 283.4 214.2 214.2 199.1 218.5 251.0 255.3 253.1
45° 1449.6 848.1 370.0 268.3 199.1 190.4 194.7 238.0 253.1 279.1 274.8

47.5° 1557.8 869.8 341.9 244.5 186.1 175.3 183.9 231.5 259.6 279.1 283.4
50° 1663.8 865.4 318.1 225.0 177.4 166.6 203.4 225.0 255.3 287.8 287.8

52.5° 1802.3 871.9 307.2 207.7 166.6 166.6 209.9 227.2 261.8 283.4 283.4
55° 1925.6 848.1 281.3 201.2 164.4 160.1 212.0 235.8 264.0 283.4 285.6

57.5° 2016.5 800.5 261.8 194.7 162.3 164.4 212.0 255.3 246.7 283.4 289.9
60° 2116.0 748.6 244.5 194.7 162.3 170.9 218.5 270.5 270.5 296.4 296.4

62.5° 2252.3 716.2 235.8 196.9 157.9 177.4 238.0 294.3 272.6 313.7 315.9
65° 2367.0 672.9 229.3 205.5 160.1 186.1 248.8 313.7 285.6 333.2 331.0

67.5° 2369.2 608.0 220.7 214.2 162.3 192.6 248.8 326.7 300.7 350.5 344.0
70° 2265.3 543.1 207.7 214.2 168.8 199.1 248.8 335.4 302.9 378.6 372.1

72.5° 2042.5 443.5 188.2 205.5 179.6 207.7 261.8 333.2 302.9 408.9 402.4
75° 1737.4 354.8 162.3 188.2 179.6 218.5 270.5 331.0 292.1 389.5 376.5

77.5° 1322.0 289.9 136.3 164.4 170.9 222.9 270.5 326.7 283.4 363.5 354.8
80° 681.5 203.4 110.3 140.6 160.1 218.5 268.3 309.4 253.1 322.4 318.1

82.5° 374.3 149.3 88.7 103.9 134.1 205.5 259.6 279.1 222.9 264.0 253.1
85° 242.3 108.2 71.4 84.4 112.5 170.9 218.5 220.7 157.9 190.4 179.6

87.5° 181.7 62.7 45.4 51.9 77.9 95.2 138.5 142.8 99.5 116.8 110.3
90° 190.4 62.7 47.6 54.1 69.2 71.4 101.7 108.2 77.9 88.7 88.7

92.5° 203.4 62.7 49.8 56.3 62.7 56.3 80.1 88.7 64.9 71.4 69.2
95° 207.7 60.6 54.1 58.4 56.3 45.4 64.9 71.4 54.1 54.1 54.1

97.5° 151.5 43.3 54.1 58.4 51.9 36.8 49.8 56.3 34.6 28.1 28.1
100° 41.1 21.6 51.9 56.3 45.4 30.3 43.3 43.3 21.6 15.1 15.1

102.5° 17.3 17.3 45.4 49.8 34.6 19.5 30.3 30.3 15.1 6.5 6.5
105° 17.3 13.0 32.5 36.8 23.8 10.8 15.1 17.3 10.8 6.5 6.5

107.5° 17.3 13.0 15.1 19.5 10.8 8.7 8.7 8.7 6.5 6.5 6.5
110° 19.5 13.0 8.7 10.8 8.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.7 10.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P560996

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-70-830-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
90° 95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175° 180°

112.5° 21.6 15.1 8.7 10.8 8.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.7 19.5 19.5

115° 19.5 13.0 8.7 8.7 6.5 6.5 4.3 4.3 8.7 23.8 23.8
117.5° 21.6 15.1 8.7 8.7 6.5 4.3 4.3 4.3 10.8 28.1 28.1

120° 26.0 17.3 8.7 6.5 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 13.0 30.3 30.3
122.5° 28.1 19.5 8.7 6.5 4.3 2.2 4.3 6.5 15.1 30.3 30.3

125° 23.8 17.3 8.7 6.5 4.3 2.2 4.3 6.5 15.1 28.1 30.3
127.5° 21.6 15.1 8.7 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 6.5 13.0 21.6 26.0

130° 17.3 13.0 6.5 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 4.3 13.0 19.5 23.8
132.5° 15.1 10.8 6.5 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 4.3 13.0 17.3 17.3

135° 10.8 8.7 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 4.3 2.2 8.7 15.1 15.1
137.5° 6.5 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 6.5 8.7 8.7

140° 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3
142.5° 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3

145° 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3
147.5° 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3

150° 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3
152.5° 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3

155° 6.5 6.5 4.3 4.3 2.2 2.2 0.0 2.2 4.3 4.3 4.3
157.5° 2.2 2.2 4.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 0.0 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

160° 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 0.0 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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